Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
Charles W. Gilson			05/20/2008		
Thomas E. Kimerli	ng		05/20/2008		
Mark R. Thackray			05/20/2008		
Kenneth E. Trueba	1		05/20/2008		
Scott T. Benigni			05/21/2008		
John P. Folkers			05/21/2008		
			00/21/2000		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Videoiet Tec	hnologies Inc.			
Street Address:	1500 Mittel E				
City:	Wood Dale				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60191				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	/ Type	Nu	mber		
	•••	Number			
Application Numbe	er:	12125126			
CORRESPONDEN					
Fax Number:	(407)92	6-7720			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.		
Phone:	407-926				
Email:	ldavis@iplawfl.com				
Correspondent Nar	ne: Robert				
Address Line 1:		Orange Avenue			
Address Line 2:	Suite 28				
Address Line 4:	Orlando	o, FLORIDA 32801			
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	D-803 (017)			
		I	PATENT		
500546590	1		REEL: 020982 FRAME: 0705		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Wolter
Total Attachments: 7 source=ptoasgmt#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt#page2.tif source=ptoasgmt#page3.tif source=ptoasgmt#page4.tif source=ptoasgmt#page5.tif source=ptoasgmt#page6.tif source=ptoasgmt#page7.tif	

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, We:

CHARLES W. GILSON	of	1731 Pheasant Court, Philomath, Oregon 97370
THOMAS E. KIMERLING	of	4973 Aster Street, Corvallis, Oregon 97333
MARK R. THACKRAY	of	4728 NW Inger Court, Corvallis, Oregon 97330
KENNETH E. TRUEBA	of	1820 NW Juniper Place, Corvallis, Oregon 97330
SCOTT T. BENIGNI	of	1006 N. Wood Street, Unit 3, Chicago, Illinois 60622
JOHN P. FOLKERS	of	5806 Highland Drive, Palatine, Illinois 60067

HEREBY sell and assign to VIDEOJET TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1500 Mittel Boulevard, Wood Dale, Illinois, 60191, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

AN INK CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND INK LEVEL SENSING SYSTEM FOR AN INKJET CARTRIDGE

[X] executed concurrently herewith,

[] filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

FIRST INVENTOR
Signature:
Witnessed by: Signature
Vitnessed by: Mitnessed by: Mitnes

Date: 5/20/08

Date: 5/20/08

Date: 520/2008

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date: _____

CHARLES W. GILSON

STATE OF

COUNTY OF _____

This _____ day of _____, before me personally came the abovenamed Charles W. Gilson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Seal

(Notary Public)

SECOND INVENTOR

inder Signature: THOMAS E. KIMERLING Witnessed by: Signature JACKIE SHAN Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Gilson Printed Na me of Witness

Date: 5-20-08

5/20/08 Date:

Date: 5/20/2008

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

SS.

THOMAS E. KIMERLING

STATE OF

COUNTY OF _____

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the abovenamed Thomas E. Kimerling, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 020982 FRAME: 0709

THIRD INVENTOR
Signature: Mark R. Thacking
Witnessed by: Signature
Drickle SHAW Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Witness Signature AMU J. Gillson Printed Name of Witness

Date: <u>20-May-08</u>

Date: _5|20|08

Date: 5/20/2008

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

MARK R. THACKRAY

STATE OF

COUNTY OF _____

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the abovenamed Mark R. Thackray, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Seal

(Notary Public)

FOURTH INVENTOR

;

Signature: Koncom
KENNETH E. TRUEBA
Witnessed by:
-
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:
AMUJ. Gilson Printed Name of Witness

Date: 5-20-2008

Date: 52008

Date: <u> 720/2008</u>

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	Date:	
KENNETH E. TRUEBA		

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the abovenamed Kenneth E. Trueba, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Seal

(Notary Public)

FIFTH INVENTOR

Signature: ____

SCOTT T. BENIGNI

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Date: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Sint T. Benigni Date: MAY 21, 2008 SCOTT T. BENIGNI

STATE OF ILLINDIS

COUNTY OF DUPACE

This $\frac{2/3T}{1.5}$ day of \underline{MHY} , $\underline{2000}$ before me personally came the above-named Scott T. Benigni, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Seal



Gulio a. prount (Notary Public)

6

PATENT REEL: 020982 FRAME: 0712 SIXTH INVENTOR

Signature:
Date:

JOHN P. FOLKERS
Date:

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness
Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature
Date:

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Dalmf. R	Date: 05 21 08	
JOHN P. FOLKERS		
STATE OF FLLINGIS		

SS.

This $\frac{2/37}{P}$ day of $\frac{MPY}{P}$, $\frac{2009}{V}$ before me personally came the abovenamed John P. Folkers, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal



RECORDED: 05/22/2008

COUNTY OF DU PALE

Conche (Norary Public) 7

PATENT REEL: 020982 FRAME: 0713